## INCLINATION REPORT

Lease Name Parks #7

Operator Wolfson Oil Co.

Address Midland National Bank Bldg. Midland, Tx 79701

Location Sec. 14, T-22-S, R-37-E

County Lea, New Mexico

## RECORD OF INCLINATION

Measu <b>red</b> Depth	Course Length	Angle of Inclination	Displacement per 100 feet	Course Displacement	Accumulative Displacement
99	99	1/4	•44	• 44	.44
607	508	1/2	.87	4.42	4.86
1577	970	1 1/4	2.18	21.15	26.01
2021	444	1 1/2	2.62	11.63	37.64
2616	595	2 -	3.49	20.77	58.41
3216	600	1 1/4	2.18	13.08	71.49
4145	92.9	1 1/4	2.18	20.25	91.74
5020	875	3/4	1.31	11.46	103.20
5820	800	1 1/4	2.18	17.44	120.64
6315	495	1/4	.44	2.18	122.82
6475	160	3/4	1.31	2.10	124.92

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of <u>6475</u> feet = <u>124.92</u> Inclination measurements were made in <u>drill pipe</u>

Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever No

Marvin L. Smith - Vice President

Capitan Drilling Company, Inc. 915-362-2323

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF ECTOR

Before me, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the said State on this day personally appeared Marvin L. Smith, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 28th day of April,//1972

William C. Smith Notary Public, Ector County, Texas